

# Cheryl Dinolfo

### Monroe County Executive

#### For Immediate Release

Wednesday, September 18, 2019

## DINOLFO ANNOUNCES PUBLIC DEBUT OF SNOW LEOPARD CUB AT SENECA PARK ZOO

'Silver', the Snow Leopard cub, makes public debut in Cold Asia Exhibit

Monroe County Executive **Cheryl Dinolfo** was joined by Rochester Red Wings President and CEO, **Naomi Silver**, Seneca Park Zoo Officials and Zookeepers today to announce that 'Silver', the four month old male Snow Leopard Cub, has made his public debut in the Seneca Park Zoo's Cold Asia Exhibit.

"Silver's public debut has been long awaited and I am so excited that our community now has a chance to meet our latest and cutest addition to the Seneca Park Zoo family," said **Dinolfo**. "Part of what makes Silver so special is his namesake – a name that is synonymous with excellence, kindness and community – the Silver family. As we enjoy these last days of summer, I encourage everyone to gather with family and friends to come meet Silver soon!"

Silver was born May 27, 2019 at the Seneca Park Zoo. He loves spending time his 3-year-old mother, Timilia. Silver now weighs 16 pounds. His check-ups have been very successful, making Silver a healthy cub and ready for the public.

The Seneca Park Zoo is open from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. everyday.

###

#### Media Inquiries, contact:

Monroe County Communications Director Jesse Sleezer at (585) 402-8019 Monroe County Department of Communications at (585) 753-1080 Seneca Park Zoo Communications at (585) 336-7202